RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and WHEREAS. empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the tribes and tribal members; and
- the National Education Association will be selecting a Native American ed-WHEREAS. ucator to receive the "Leo Reano Memorial Award" for outstanding leadership in resolving social/educational problems of local Native American people; and
- The Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes is aware of the WHEREAS, efforts of Margaret Breuer, Tribal Member, who has steadfastly promoted educational equality for American Indian children; and
- WHEREAS, Margaret Breuer started her teaching career in 1932 and still serves as a Substitute Teacher in the White Shield, North Dakota School District -this being 56 years of educational service provide on the Fort Berthold Reservation,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes strongly supports the nomination of Margaret Breuer for the Leo Reano Memorial Award

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, η_{--} were present at a

Dated the 17th Day Of February, 1988.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

	ATTEST:	(
	Sawal	Ame Asla
	CHAIRMAN, Tri	bal Business Council